
Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Delaware Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name City
Total 
Rank  LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# 

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

MBNA America DE Na          Wilmington         97.5 0.541 0.963 2,968,328 928,489 $1B-$10B  97.5 1,805,312 924,122 0
Chase Bk USA Na             Newark             85.0 0.03 1 2,625,208 1,549,802 >$10B     95.0 1,727,259 1,517,802 0.46
Mercantile Peninsula Bk     Selbyville         82.5 0.217 0.539 353,386 4,046 $1B-$10B  85.0 58,402 2,736 0
Delaware Nb                 Georgetown         77.5 0.148 0.685 56,894 658 $100M-500M 80.0 8,723 436 0.005
County Bk                   Rehoboth Beach   77.5 0.235 0.631 70,214 422 $100M-500M 72.5 7,068 232 0.001
Citizens Bk                 Wilmington         75.0 0.076 0.557 109,384 997 $1B-$10B  80.0 18,574 624 0
First Nb of Wyoming         Wyoming            75.0 0.229 0.637 56,249 578 $100M-500M 77.5 8,251 367 0.002
Felton Bk                   Felton             75.0 0.302 0.928 20,737 221 <$100M    77.5 4,133 152 0.001
Wilmington Savings Fund Society Wilmington         75.0 0.143 0.518 386,723 1,452 $1B-$10B  72.5 27,433 664 0.004
Bank of Delmarva            Seaford            70.0 0.171 0.476 48,976 628 $100M-500M 87.5 13,032 447 0.001
HSBC Bk USA Na              Wilmington         70.0 0.012 0.107 1,514,798 38,439 >$10B     75.0 341,397 33,711 0.091
Wilmington Tc               Wilmington         67.5 0.072 0.217 646,177 5,022 $1B-$10B  70.0 64,675 2,507 0.006
Artisans Bk                 Wilmington         67.5 0.144 0.407 79,944 413 $500M-$1B 57.5 4,199 136 0
PNC Bk DE                   Wilmington         65.0 0.034 0.244 100,381 1,589 $1B-$10B  82.5 33,357 1,247 0
Wachovia Bk of DE Na        Wilmington         62.5 0.036 0.35 92,994 585 $1B-$10B  62.5 7,632 201 0
Christiana B&Tc             Greenville         60.0 0.114 0.523 17,122 126 $100M-500M 62.5 1,512 56 0
Bancorp Bk                  Wilmington         60.0 0.098 0.306 71,979 255 $500M-$1B 52.5 2,165 48 0
First Bank of DE            Brandywine Hundr 60.0 0.142 0.523 9,373 30 <$100M    52.5 422 12 0
Delaware Sterling B&Tc      Christiana         60.0 0.036 1 892 1 <$100M    27.5 0 0 0
Cross Country Bk            Wilmington         55.0 0 1 152 6 $500M-$1B 62.5 152 6 0.747
MBNA America Bk Na          Wilmington         52.5 0 1 9,149 11 >$10B     17.5 0 0 0.301
Lehman Brothers Bank  Fsb   Wilmington         42.5 0.001 0.009 24,502 63 >$10B     45.0 337 13 0
GMAC Bank                   Greenville         42.5 0.002 0.078 10,370 19 $1B-$10B  37.5 0 0 0
AIG Federal Savings Bank    Wilmington         27.5 0 0 0 0 $1B-$10B  35.0 0 0 0
Juniper Bk                  Wilmington         17.5 0 0 0 0 $1B-$10B  20.0 0 0 0.81
Citibank DE                 New Castle         17.5 0 0 0 0 $1B-$10B  17.5 0 0 0
Deutsche Bk Tr Co DE        Wilmington         10.0 0 0 0 0 $500M-$1B 10.0 0 0 0
ING Bank  Fsb               Wilmington         NR 0    .   0 0 >$10B     NR 0 0 0
Citicorp Trust Bank  Fsb    Wilmington         NR 0    .   0 0 >$10B     NR 0 0 0.101
Discover Bk                 Greenwood          NR 0    .   0 0 >$10B     NR 0 0 0.906
Bank of NY DE               Newark             NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0
Advanta Nb                  Wilmington         NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0
Bank of New Castle          New Castle         NR 0    .   0 0 <$100M    NR 0 0 0
JLB Svc Bk                  New Castle         NR 0    .   0 0 <$100M    NR 0 0 0
Inatrust  Fsb               Wilmington         NR 0    .   0 0 <$100M    NR 0 0 0

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check

Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.

SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Delaware Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name of Lending Institutions State Total Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL
SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL#

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

MBNA America DE NA          DE 97.5             0.329 0.586 1,805,312 924,122 $1B-$10B  97.5           2,968,328 928,489 0
Chase Bk USA NA             DE 95.0             0.02 0.658 1,727,259 1,517,802 >$50B     85.0           2,625,208 1,549,802 0.46
Bank of Delmarva            DE 87.5             0.045 0.127 13,032 447 $100M-500M 70.0           48,976 628 0.001
Mercantile Peninsula Bk     DE 85.0             0.036 0.089 58,402 2,736 $1B-$10B  82.5           353,386 4,046 0
PNC Bk DE                   DE 82.5             0.011 0.081 33,357 1,247 $1B-$10B  65.0           100,381 1,589 0
Delaware NB                 DE 80.0             0.023 0.105 8,723 436 $100M-500M 77.5           56,894 658 0.005
Citizens Bk                 DE 80.0             0.013 0.095 18,574 624 $1B-$10B  75.0           109,384 997 0
First NB of Wyoming         DE 77.5             0.034 0.093 8,251 367 $100M-500M 75.0           56,249 578 0.002
Felton Bk                   DE 77.5             0.06 0.185 4,133 152 <$100M    75.0           20,737 221 0.001
HSBC Bk USA NA              DE 75.0             0.003 0.024 341,397 33,711 >$50B     70.0           1,514,798 38,439 0.091
County Bk                   DE 72.5             0.024 0.063 7,068 232 $100M-500M 77.5           70,214 422 0.001
Wilmington Savings Fund Society DE 72.5             0.01 0.037 27,433 664 $1B-$10B  75.0           386,723 1,452 0.004
Wilmington TC               DE 70.0             0.007 0.022 64,675 2,507 $1B-$10B  67.5           646,177 5,022 0.006
Wachovia Bk of DE NA        DE 62.5             0.003 0.029 7,632 201 $1B-$10B  62.5           92,994 585 0
Christiana B&TC             DE 62.5             0.01 0.046 1,512 56 $100M-500M 60.0           17,122 126 0
Cross Country Bk            DE 62.5             0 1 152 6 $500M-$1B 55.0           152 6 0.747
Artisans Bk                 DE 57.5             0.008 0.021 4,199 136 $500M-$1B 67.5           79,944 413 0
Bancorp Bk                  DE 52.5             0.003 0.009 2,165 48 $500M-$1B 60.0           71,979 255 0
First Bank of DE          DE 52.5             0.006 0.024 422 12 <$100M    60.0           9,373 30 0
Lehman Brothers Bank  FSB DE 45.0             0 0 337 13 $50B-$10B     42.5           24,502 63 0
GMAC Bank                   DE 37.5             0 0 0 0 $1B-$10B  42.5           10,370 19 0
AIG Federal Savings Bank    DE 35.0             0 0 0 0 $1B-$10B  27.5           0 0 0
Delaware Sterling B&TC      DE 27.5             0 0 0 0 <$100M    60.0           892 1 0
Juniper Bk                  DE 20.0             0 0 0 0 $1B-$10B  17.5           0 0 0.81
MBNA America Bk NA         DE 17.5             0 0 0 0 $50B-$10B     52.5           9,149 11 0.301
Citibank DE                 DE 17.5             0 0 0 0 $1B-$10B  17.5           0 0 0
Deutsche Bk TR Co DE        DE 10.0             0 0 0 0 $500M-$1B 10.0           0 0 0
ING Bank  FSB               DE NR 0    .   0 0 $50B-$10B     NR 0 0 0
Citicorp Trust Bank  FSB   DE NR 0    .   0 0 $50B-$10B     NR 0 0 0.101
Discover Bk                 DE NR 0    .   0 0 $50B-$10B     NR 0 0 0.906
Bank of NY DE             DE NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0
Advanta NB                  DE NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0
Bank of New Castle          DE NR 0    .   0 0 <$100M    NR 0 0 0
JLB SVC Bk                  DE NR 0    .   0 0 <$100M    NR 0 0 0
Inatrust  FSB             DE NR 0    .   0 0 <$100M    NR 0 0 0

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check

Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.

SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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